)

9 4173.1005127-01
8 4173.1005127
7 4173.1005115-20

10 4173.1005128

W\

3 //,é//,/..,/”v//;/é V0000
Wy
Y

,/J
N ,
L2

YA
&

)

27 4021-1005184

26 4021-1005183

25 53-1005029

24 417.1005185

23 4146.1005042-10

22 4173.1005052
4173.1005070-11

20 293554-N29

19 53-1005054-10

18 201457-N29

17 252135-N2

21

6 4173.1005120-20

24-1005170

11

5 21A-1005125

4 60203-K
3 60203-A

16 459824 0267

2 2108-1005160

15 296144-N

1005024 |

14 4173.1005011
13 53-
12 414.1005024/

|

417.1005010-21

1

24-1005170

1

(1005)

U 1 MaxXOBUK

Puc. 6. Ban koneHYaThI

Fig. 6. Crankshaft and flywheel (1005)



¢¢

2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8

- BK-24-1000102-H1P*! 456312 0020 1 1 KoMIuteKT BKJIablliei KOPEHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB @ 65,25 MM Set 0f 65.25 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-KP 456312 0218 10 10 BxJyiaplin KOpeHHOTO MoAIMITHUKA @ 65,50 MM 65.50 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-KP*! 456312 0021 1 1 KoMrutekT BKIapliieir KOpeHHbIX MTOAIUITHUKOB & 65,50 MM Set 0of 65.50 mm dia main bearing shells

12 414.1005024 456321 1780 8 8 ITpoGka-3ariyiika MacasiHbIX ITOJIOCTE KOJIeHYAaTOro Bajia Crankshaft stopper-plug

13 53-1005024* 45 6421 2067 8 8 [TpoGka Plug

14 4173.1005011 456321 2087 1 1 Ban xoneHuarsiit B cbope Crankshaft in assy

15 296144-T1 459952 7458 1 1 Inonka npusMaruyeckasi Prismatic key

16 45 9824 0267 1 1 [Imoxka 6x10 1IecTepHU KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft gear key 6x10

17 252135-112 459816 6046 6 6 Lait6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8

18 201457-1129 459346 1523 6 6 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22

19 53-1005054-10 456421 1561 1 1 XpanoBHK KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft ratchet

20 293554-1129 459952 6697 1 1 [laii6a 28 npyxxuHHas 3y6yaTast Toothed spring washer 28

21 4173.1005070-11 456321 2059 1 1 Jemrniep KoneHuaToro Basia B cbope Crankshaft damper in assy

22 4173.1005052 1 1 CTynulia K1uBa KOoJeHYaToro Baja Crankshaft pulley hub

23 4146.1005042-10
24 417.1005185

25 53-1005029

26 4021-1005183

27 4021-1005184

456321 1845

45 6421 0985
459158 0106
459158 0107

—

MacnooTpaxaresib KoJIeHUaToro Bajia

IlecTepHs KoneHUYaTOTO Bajia

[1laii6a ynopHast KOJIeHYaTOro Bajia

I1aji6a ynopHOro nmoAIIMIIHUKA KOJIEHYATOro Baja - MepeaHsist

[Taii6a YIOOPHOIo NMOAIIMITHUKA KOJIEHYATOI'O Bajia - 3aJIHAS

* - YcranaBnuBaetcs Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05,41787.1000400-01 14218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-05,41787.1000400-01 and 4218

*1 - KOMIUIEKT Ha IBUTATE/Ib

Set per single engine

1 417.1005010-10

2 24-1005170

- BK-24-1000102*!
24-1005170-bP
BK-24-1000102-BP*!
24-1005170-BP
BK-24-1000102-BP*!
24-1005170-4P
BK-24-1000102-1P*!

456321 1982
456312 0211
4563120014
456312 0212
456312 0015
456312 0213
4563120016
4563120214
456312 0017

10

10

10

10

Ioarpynna 1005*. Ban konenyaThiii H MAXOBHK
Subgroup 1005*. Crankshaft and Flywheel

Bau koneHy4aTkIif, MAaXOBUK U CIETUIEHHE B cOOpe

BxiambIin KOpeHHOTO MOAIIUITHAKA

KoMrutekT BKIaapliielr KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB & 64,00 MM
BxutazipIiln KOpeHHOTO MOAIIUITHKKA @ 64,05 MM

KomruiekT BKIabllieii KOpeHHBIX TOMIIUITHUKOB @ 64,05 MM
Bxuazpliin KOpeHHOTO HNOAIIUITHUKA @ 64,25 MM

KoMIuieKT BKJIablleil KOPEHHBIX TOALIMITHUKOB @ 64,25 MM
Bxutazpiin KopeHHOro noguimHuKa @ 64,50 MM

KomrmiekT BKIaabllieii KOpeHHBIX TOMIIMITHUKOB @ 64,50 MM

Crankshaft oil slinger

Crankshaft gear

Crankshaft thrust washer

Crankshaft thrust bearing front washer

Crankshaft thrust bearing rear washer

Crankshaft, flywheel and clutch in assy
Main bearing shell

Set of 64.00 mm dia main bearing shells
64.05 mm dia main bearing shell

Set 0f 64.05 mm dia main bearing shells
64.25 mm dia main bearing shell

Set 0f 64.25 mm dia main bearing shells
64.50 mm dia main bearing shell

Set 0of 64.50 mm dia main bearing shells



2 3 4 5 7 8

- 24-1005170-EP 456312 0215 10 Bxuaapiin KOpeHHOTo noaunHuka @ 64,75 MM 64.75 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-EP*! 456312 0018 1 KoMrutekT BKIapliieli KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB & 64,75 MM Set of64.75 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-2KP 456312 0216 10 BxutazipIi KOpeHHOTO MOAIUITHKUKA @ 65,00 MM 65.00 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-2KP*! 456312 0019 1 KoMruteKT BKIaapiliel KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB @ 65,00 MM Set 0of 65.00 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-UP 456312 0217 10 Bxuiamplin KOpeHHOTO MOAIMITHUKA @ 65,25 MM 65.25 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-KP*! 456312 0020 1 KoMIuteKT BKJIablliei KOpeHHbIX MOAIUITHUKOB @ 65,25 MM Set 0f65.25 mm dia main bearing shells
24-1005170-KP 456312 0218 10 Bxuiagbiin KOpeHHOTo noaMnuuka @ 65,50 MM 65.50 mm dia main bearing shell
BK-24-1000102-KP*! 456312 0021 1 Komriekt Bkiaapieil KOpeHHBIX MOMIITUITHUKOB & 65,50 MM Set 0f 65.50 mm dia main bearing shells

3 11-6702-A2 456311 0365 1 HaGuBka canbHMKa 3aHETO MOAUIMITHMKA KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft rear bearing gland

4 291524-11 459952 1962 4 Bontr M11x1x33 Bolt M11x1x33

5 60203-A 46 1912 0918 1 [MommumHuK Bearing

6 60203-K* 46 1912 0918 1 MonummnHuk Bearing

7 21A-1005125 456321 0216 1 0060 3y0uaThlii MaXOBUKa Flywheel ring gear

8 417.1005120 456321 1848 1 MaxoBuk Flywheel

9 417.1005115 45 6321 1846 1 MaxoBuK B cbope Flywheel in assy

10 292798-118 459952 4237 4 laiika CIT M11x1 Nut CIT M11x1

11 293324-11 459952 6348 4 [aii6a 11 Washer 11

12 53-1005195 45 6421 0235 2 IMnacTuHa cromopHas Stop strip

13 414.1005024 456321 1780 8 [Tpo6Ka-3ariyika MacIsTHBIX TIOJIOCTE KOJIEHYaTOro BaJia Crankshaft stopper-plug

14 53-1005024* 45 6421 2067 8 [Mpobxa Plug

15 417.1005011 456321 1843 1 Ban xoneHuarsiii B cbope Crankshaft in assy

16 296144-T1 459952 7458 1 LlInoHka mpuamaruyeckas Prismatic key

17 459824 0267 1 IlInonka 6x10 1ecTepHU KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Crankshaft gear key 6x10

18 252135-112 459816 6046 6 [laii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8

19 201457-1129 459346 1523 6 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22

20 53-1005054-10 456421 1561 1 XpamoBUK KOJIEHUYATOT'O Bajia Crankshaft ratchet

21 293554-1129 459952 6697 1 [laii6a 28 npyXuHHast Spring washer 28

22 4173.1005070-11 456321 2059 1 Jemriep KoneHuaToro Baia B cbope Crankshaft damper in assy

23 4173.1005052 1 Crymnuiia nKuBa KOJeHYaToro Bajga Crankshaft pulley hub

24 4146.1005042-10 45 6321 1845 1 MacnooTpaxaTesib KOJIEHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft oil slinger

25 417.1005185 1 [IlecTepHs KoJIeHUATOTO Bajia Crankshaft gear

26 53-1005029 45 6421 0985 1 [11aii6a ynopHas Thrust washer

27 4021.1005183 459158 0106 1 Llaii6a ynmopHOro NoAIIUITHUKA TIEPeAHSIS Thrust bearing front washer



LE

15
14
13

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

4021-1005184

4021-1005183

53-1005029

417.1005185

4146.1005042-10

4173.1005052

4173.1005070-11

53-1 005054-W
201457-M29

252135-MN2

45 9824 0267

296144-N

417.1005011

53-1005024 |

414.1005024/

Puc. 7. Ban xoneHuatbiit 1 MmaxoBuk (1005)
Fig. 7. Crankshaft and flywheel (1005)

— 12 53-1005195

293324-M

10 292798-MN8

417.1005115

417.1005120

21A-1005125

60203-K
60203-A

291524-N

11-6702-A2

24-1005170

417.1005010-10



o 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
7 28 4021.1005184 459158 0107 1 - [lai16a ynopHOro NoaIMITHMKA 3aJHSIS Thrust bearing rear washer
* - YcranasinuBaetcs Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-02
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02
*1 - KOMIUIEKT Ha JBUTATEIb
Set per single engine
Iloarpynna 1006. Ban pacnpenennTeabHbIi
Subgroup 1006. Camshaft
8 1 417.1006010-02 1 1 Bas pacnipenenvtebHbIN C 1IeCTepHE B cOope Camshaft with gear in assy
2 417.1006010-01* 1 - Ban pacnpenenuteabHBIN ¢ IIeCTepHEN B cOope Camshaft with gear in assy
3 417.1006015-02 1 1 Bau pacnipenenutenbHbIi Camshaft
4 417.1006015* 456321 1865 1 - Baut pacripeeiuTeIbHbIi Camshaft
5 459824 0264 1 1 [Imonka 5x22 cerMmeHTHast Circular key 5x22
6 252135-112 459816 6046 2 2 [lait6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
7 201456-112 459346 6522 2 2 Bonr M8x20 Bolt M8x20
8 11-6252 456311 0319 1 1 ®jiaHel yIOPHBIN pacnpeneuTeIbHOTO Bajia Camshaft thrust flange
9 11-6255 456311 0320 1 1 Koubl10 pacropHoe pacnpenemuTeIbHOTO Bajia Camshaft spacer ring
10 417.1006020-02 1 1 [lectepHs pactipeaeTUTETLHOTO Bajia Camshaft gear
11 11-6258 456311 0324 1 1 [ait6a cneumanbHas 6oTa 1ecTepHU pacnpeaenuTenbHoro Bata  Camshaft gear bolt special washer
12 252137-112 459816 6068 1 1 [aii6a 12.0T npyxXuHHast Spring washer 12.0T
13 201563 459346 0619 1 1 Bont M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
Ioarpynna 1007. Kianausl 1 ToJKaTeJIn
Subgroup 1007. Valves and Tappets
9 1 417.1007098 45 6321 1866 1 1 Ocb ¢ KOPOMBICTIAMU U CTOWKaMU B cbope Axle with rockers and pedestals in assy
2 21-1007161-b 456321 0359 3 3 [MpyxuHa pacniopHasi KOpPOMBICEN KJIallaHOB Valve rocker expansion spring
3 21-1007100-b 456321 0345 1 | Ocb KOpOMBICEJ € 3arjylIKaMu B cOope Rocker axle with stoppers in assy
4 21-1007101-B 456321 0346 1 1 Ocb KOPOMBICEJT KJIallaHOB Valve rocker axle
5 21-1007104 45 6321 0347 2 2 3armyiika Stopper
6 21-1007175-b 456321 0360 8 8 LlTanra Tonkaresns KianaHa Valve tappet rod in assy
7 21-1007179-02 456321 1401 8 8 HaxoHeuyHMK 1mITaHTY BEpXHUI Valve tappet rod upper cap
8 21-1007177-b 456321 0367 8 8 Ll tanra Tonkaremst Valve tappet rod
9 21-1007178-A 456321 0372 8 8 HaxkoHeuyHMK 1ITaHTY HYDKHUIA Valve tappet rod lower cap
10 508.1007055 4565350111 8 8 Tonkarenb KianaHa Valve tappet
11 13-1007112-01 456511 0509 8 8 Kopowmpbiciio kanaHa ¢ peryMpoBOYHBIM BUHTOM B cOOpe Valve rocker with adjusting screw in assy
12 13-1007114-04 456511 0808 8 8 Kopowmpicio k1anaHa ¢ BTYJIKOM B cOope Valve rocker with bush in assy





